
Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women 
Balance Sheet As at 31st March 2025 

|Corpus Fund 
Opening Balance 
Add: Additions during the yecar 

Revenue Surplus 
|Opening Balance 

Liabilities 

|Add: Excess Income over Expenses 

Secured Loans 
|Term Loans 
Overdraft 

|Unsecured Loans 
|Loans 
|Other long term liabilities 

|Current Liabilities 
Sundry Creditors 
Other Liabiltieis 

Extract from the Books of Accounts 
for CSPK and ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm Regn No.16993S 

C.Suresh Kumar 
Partner 
M.No.218505 

25th AUgust 2025 
Hyderabad 

FRN:016993s 
Hyd. 

Kriered KAccoun 

As at 
31.03.2025 

10,000 

10,000 

(12,99,70,934)| 
(2,61,57,225) 

19,48,71,356 
2,64,51,891 

33,31,27,245 
7,67,80,097 

3,07,39,930 

As at 
31.03.2024 

51,14,03,414 

Fixed Assets 
10,000 Gross Block 

Less: Depreciation 
10,000 |Net Block 

(9,03,58, 169)| Current Assets 
(3,96,1 2,765) Fixed Deposits 

7,48,71,356 
2,25,61,829 

55,51,054 1,49,87,936 

Assets 

2,90,14,322 

38,19,1 2,009 

Fee Receivables 
Prepaid Expenses 
Other Debtors 

29,84,42,465 Loans and Advances 
7,19,95,035 

Loans & Advances 
Advance for Capital Equipment 

Cash & Bank Balances 

As at 
31.03.2025 

9,84,006 
18,84,92,804 

Ia: 

73,59,03,586 60,19,62,585 
(44,46,56,9 17)| (39,52,70,598) 
29,12,46,669 20,66,91,987 

Principat 

9,89,1 56 
45,13,220 

for and on behalf of 

SENGG 

Amt in Rs. 

As at 
31.03.2024 

oLLEGE 
SNON 

9,73,197 
14,85,89,788 

2,51,77,559 1,73,08,237 

51,14,03,414 38,19,12,009 

2,97,917 
19,71,895 

15,65,768 
45,13,220 



AN 

FRN:016993S 
Hyd. 

Tered Accounte 

SHRI VISHNU ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
Income and Expenditure Statement for the year ended 31st March 2025 

Advertisement 

Expenditure 

Affiliation Fee 
AICTE & JNTU, NAAC Inspection 
Expenses 
|Audit Fee 
Bank Charges 
Books & Periodicals 
Building Maintenance 
Equipment Maintenance 
|Staff travelling Expenses 
Computer Maintenance 
Electricity Charges 
Electrical Maintenance 
Examination Expenses 
Studnets Annual Day, Induction day et 
Faculty Development Programme 
General Expenses 
|Generator Maintenance 
|Guest House Maintenance 
Student Merit Prizes, donations 
|Governing Body Expenses 
|Hospitality Charges 
|Horticulture Expenses 
|House Keeping Charges 
|Internet & Website Expenses 
Financial Expenses on Creation of 
|Capital Asset 
|Students Insurance and Mediclaim 
JNTU Common Service Expenses 
Membership fee 
Lab Maintenance 
Students Placement and Training 
Professional Charges 

Year Ended 
31.03.2025 

9,86,776 

4,88,690 
1,15,000 
69,798 

15,00,007 
58,36,325 
41,15,540 
18,31,058 
18,42,548 

1,88,06,306 
49,59,118 
82,90,043 
32,12,086 
78,56,850 

8,40,1 61 
15,49,252 
1,56,650 
1,25,650 
55,600 

5,11,790 
38,67,866 
37,54,659 
30,23,960 

3,53,46,259 
15,42,430 
47,55,650 
4,60,600 

74,74,410 
93,33,567 
3,93,960 

Year Ended 
31.03.2024 

2,78,688 Tution Fee 
3,37,435 Interest on FDRs 

8,22,1 49 
1,15,000 
1,07,649 

56,1 05 
1,31,42,381 
36,23,1 87 
16,23,583 
17,43,770 

1,84,74,958 
45,43,484 
78,17,600 
12,40,997 
66,12,500 
5,32,792 
13,75,584 

1,00,000 
30,000 

4,53,783 
36,42,868 
54,68,7 16 
24,85,943 

2,54,38, 206 
12,24,195 
45,13,275 
5,45,200 

94,04,657 
83,59,811 
3,65,000 

Income 

Other lncome 
Grants 
Consultancy fees 

Year Ended 
31.03.2025 
47,32,28,800 

1,00,154 

34,22,380 
1,18,51,617 

18,08,1 40 

Amt in Rs. 

Year Ended 
31.03.2024 
38,93,92,600 

1,69,953 

95,84,536 
53,14,908 
10,17,800 

ENGG. 

NON 



Postage & Telegrams 
Printing & Stationery 
Rates and Taxes, Professional Tax 
Provident Fund (EPF+FPF) 
|Salaries & Wages 
Seminor & Workshops 
Sports & Games 
Staff Welfare 
Students Welfare Expenses 
|Security Expenses 
Remunerations to Guest Faculty 
|Repairs and Maintenance 
|Telephone Charges 
Transporatation 
Vehicle Maintenance 
Contribution to ESI 
Research and Development 
Depreciation 
WTD Maintenance 
|Contribution to TBI 
Expenses on Grants 
Scholarships to Students 
Consultancy Expenses 
Gratuity Expenses 
Excess Income over Expenditure 
Total 
Extract from the Books of Accounts 
for CSPK and ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 
Firm Regn No.16993S 

C-Swuhheia9 
C.Suresh Kumar 
Partner 
M.No.218505 

D /ASS) 

25th August 2025 
Hyderabad 

Hyd. 
Kero Account 

46,414 
32,13,071 
10,08,309 
68,46,834 

24,63,76,944 
42,38,905 
17,34,226 

68,13,393 
20,05,686 

1,28,82,671 
13,20,290 
7,50,607 
35,400 
65,240 

23,55,519 
1,83,888 

64,00,618 
4,93,86,319 

5,43,615 
57,38,500 

1,18,51,617 
1,14,73,000 
12,78,525 
69,16,1 16 

(2,61,57,225) 
49,04,11,091 

26,881 
28,88,48 1 
9,39,645 

63,54,381 
21,43,40,968 

41,38,771 
15,05,541 
53,29,530 
17,38,863 

1,25,86,298 
12,87,587 
6,08,993 
30,959 
63,1 20 

22,24,139 
2,02,722 

51,57,669 
4,53,69,337 

4,59,849 

53,14,908 
32,41,900 
20,18,108 
47,84,396 

(3,96,1 2,765) 
40,54,79,797 49,04,11,091 

for and on behalf of 

JHRI VZ 

Principal 
ENGG 

SHM 

202 m 

40,54,79,797 



Shri Vishnu Engineering ollege for Women 
Balance Sheet As ot 31 st March 2024 

Corpus Fund 
Opening Balance 
Add: Additions during the year 

Revenue Surplus 

Liablities 

Opening Balance 
Add Excess Income over Expenses 

Secured Loans 
Term Loans 

Overdraft 

Unsecured Loans 

Loans 

Other long term liobilities 

Current Liabilities 

Sundry Creditors 
Other Liabiltieis 

Book Overdraft 

Extract from the Books of Accounts 

for CSPK ond ASSOCIATES 

Chortered Accountants 
Firm Regn No.169935 

C.Suresh Kumar 

Partner 

M.No.218505 

?:Ag 2024 

As at 

31.03.2024 

10,000 

10,000 

74,871,356 
22,561,829 

Ås at 

31.03.2023 

14,987,936 

Fixed Assets 

10,000 Gross Block 

(90,358,169) (45,370,410)| Current Assets 

29,014,322 

10,000 Net Block 

298,442,465 246,751,189 
71,995,035 

Less: Depreciation 

9,778,874 

72,366,351 | Prepaid Expenses 
19,546,781 

30,1 47,364 

Fee Receivables 

381,912,009 370,897,952 

TDS Receivables 

Assets 

Other Debtors 

Loans & Advances 

82,655,562 Cash & Bank Balances 

Advance for Capital Equipment 
Loans and Advances 

|As at 31.03.2024 

601,962,585 
(395,270,598) 

Principal 

973,197 
148,589,788 

297,917 
1,971,895 

206,691,987 223,966,026 

1,565,768 
4,513,220 

17,308,237 

for and on behclf of 

381,912,009 

As ot 

A 

31.03.2023 

573,867,2 87 
(349,901,261 

963,023 
118,229,542 

803,585 

3,207,70 

1,022,6 20 
1,200,303 

21,505,1 53 

370,897,952 

PU2 

(39,612,765)| (44,987,759)| Fixed Deposits 



SHRI VISHNU ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
Income ond Expenditure Stotement for the year ended 31lst Mardh 2024 

Advertisement 

Expenditure 

Affiliction Fee 

AICTE & JNTU, NAAC Inspection 

Expenses 
Audit Fee 

Bank Charges 
Books & Periodicals 

Building Maintenance 

Equipment Maintenance 

Staff travelling Expenses 
Computer Maintenance 

Electricity Charges 
Electrical Maintenance 

Examination Expenses 
Studnets Annual Day, Induction day etd 

Faculty Development Programme 

General Expenses 
Generator Mintenance 

Guest House Maintenance 

|Student Merit Prizes, donations 

|Governing Body Expenses 

Hospitolity Charges 
Horticulture Expenses 

House Keeping Charges 
Internet & Website Expenses 

Finarcigl Expenses on Creation of 

Copital Asset 

Students Insurance cnd Mediclcim 

JNTU Common Service Expenses 
Membership fee 

lLuy Mointencnce 

|Students Plccement and Troining 

Prcie:sic-a Chnrree 

Year Ended 

31.03.2024 

278,688 
337,435 

822,149 
115,000 
107,649 
56,105 

13,142,381 
3,623,187 
1,623,583 
1,743,770 

18,474,958 
4,543,484 
7,817,600 
1,240,997 
6,612,500 

532,792 
1,375,584 

100,000 

30,000 
453.783 

3,642,868 
5,468,716 

2,485,943 

25,438,206 
1,224,1 95 

4,513,275 
545,200 

9,404,657 
8,359,81! 

355,000 

Year Ended 

31.03.2023 
56,904 Tution Fee 

1,156,843| Interest on FDRs 

115,000 
245,72 1 

1,492,2 18 
7,578,803 
3,331,610 
1,002,210 
1,619,438 

16,003,123 
2,312,053 
9,842,993 
1,116,611 
6,213,841 

357,742 
2,196,864 

107,569 

79,887 
139,302 

3,019,643 
2.748,203 

1,724,580 

22,007,1 i1 

1,089,875 
4,1 56,200 
1,254,799 
7,997,793 
4,068,771 

291.200 

Income 

Other Income 
Grants 

Consultancy fees 

Year Ended 

31.03.2024 

389,392,600 
169,953 

9,584,536 
5,314,908 
1,017,800 

Year Ended 

31.03.2023 

325,757,750 
505,292 

2,668,779 
5,1 14,267 
631,888 



334,677,976 

Principui 

for and on behalf of 

405,479,797 334,677,976 
(44,987,759)| 

11,080,439 

2,066,310 
3,397,150 
5,114,267 
3,303,000 

385,927 
28,269,609 

5,290,307 
202,936 

259,355 
1,672,866 

38,486 
1,081,180 

156,900 
1,128,735 

16,626,663 
1,473,8 26 

1,907,570 
1,805,146 

5,895,1 28 
176,72 1,205 

5,846,908 
561,192 

2,040,1 62 
13,562 

405,479,797 
(39,612,765) 

4,784,396 

2,018,108 
3,241,900 
5,314,908 

459,849 
45,369,337 

5,157,669 
202,722 

2,224,1 39 
30,959 

608,993 
1,287,587 

12,586,298 
1,738,863 
5,329,530 
1,505,541l 

4,138,771 
214,340,968 

6,354,38 l 
939,645 

2,888,481 
26,881 

1y 

Frn cgn No.l6993S 
Crorered Acccuntants 

ic CSPK ond ASSOCIATES 
Ex*oc* from the Bocks of Accounts 

Eress income over Expenditure 
Gro'uty Expenses 

Covid 2019 Expenses 
Foculty Incentives 

Corcession Fee 
ExDenses on Grants 

Corr blon to Research 

D Montencnce 
De'ec at on 

Retesrch cnd Development 
Contribution to ESI 

FM & VTV Station Maintenance 
Vehicie Mointenance 

Telephone Chorges 
Accreditction Expenses 

Repcirs cnd Maintenance 
Remunerations to Guest Fcculty 

Security Expenses 
Students Welfare Expenses 

Stoff Welfcre 

nery 

Sports & Gcmes 

Seminor & Workshops 
Salories & Woges 

Provident Fund (EPF+ FPF) 
Rutes cnd Toxe, Professlonal Tax 

e 
ttey STelegram 



Shri Vishnu Engineering Colleg for VWomen 
Balonce Sheet As at 31st Morch 2023 

Corpus Fund 
Opening Balance 
Add. Additions during the year 

Revenue Surplus 
Opening Balance 

Liabilities 

Add. Excess Income over Expenses 

Secured Loans 
Term Loans 
Overdroft 

Vehicle Loans 

Unsecured Loans 
Loons 

Repoycble Deposits - Long Term 

Current Liabilities 

Sundry Creditors 
Other Liabiltieis 

Bock Overdraft 

Extract from the Books of Accounts 

for CSPK and ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Regn No.l6993S 

C.Suresh Kumar 

Pariner 
M.lo.218505 

25h Au 2022 
Hyderaood 

As at 

31 03.2023 

10,000 

10,000 

(45,370,410) 
(44,987,759) 

As at 

31.03.2022 

10,000 

Less: Depreciation 
10,000 Net Block 

(963,187)| Current Assets 
(44,407,223)| Fixed Deposits 

72,366,351 84,866,601 

246,751,189 210,143,246 
82,655,562 

Fixed Assets 
Gross Block 

9,778,874 20,438,429 
30,147,364 36,081,931 

Assets 

1,833,951 
370,897,952 401,358,211 

Fee Receivables 

TDS Receivables 

Prepaid Expenses 
Other Debtors 

Loans & Advances 

73,807,682 | Cash & Bank Balances 

Advance for Capital Equipment 
Loans and Advances 

As ot 

31.03.2023 

Principal 

573,867,287 

(349,901,261) 
223,966,0 26 

963,023 

118,229,542 

803,585 
3,207,700 

1,022,620 
1,200,303 

370,897,952 

for and on behalf of 

Ant n Rs 

As at 

31.03.2022 

545,771,989 
(321,631,652) 
224,140,337 

955,197 

156,978,695 
40,724 

3,488,200 

21,505,153 14,011,893 

VISHNUPUR 
{3MNAYARAS 

852,975 
890,189 

401,358,211 

19,546,781 19,546,781 



SHRI VISHNU ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
income and Expenditure Statement for the year ended 31st March 2023 

Advertisement 

Expenditure 

Affiliation Fee 
AICTE & JNTU, NAAC Inspection 

Expenses 
Avdit Fee 

Bonk Charges 
Books & Periodicols 

Building Maintenance 
Equipment Maintenance 
Staff travelling Expenses 
Computer Maintenance 

Electricity Charges 
Electrical Maintenance 

Examination Expenses 
Studnets Annual Day, Induction day etd 

Faculty Development Programme 
General Expenses 
Generator Maintenance 

|Guest House Mgintenance 

|Student Merit Prizes, donations 
Governing Body Expenses 

|Hospitality Charges 
Horticulture Expenses 

|House Keeping Charges 
| Internet & Website Expenses 
|Financial Expenses on Creation of 
|Capital Asset 
Students Insurance and Mediclaim 

JNTU Common Service Expenses 

Membership fee 
Lab Maintenance 

Students Placement ond Training 

|Professiongl Charges 

Year Ended 

31.03.2023 
56,904 

1,156,843 

115,000 
245,721 

1,492,2 18 
7,578,803 
3,331,610 
1,002,2 10 

1,619,438 
16,003,123 

2,312,053 
9,842,993 
1,116,611 

6,213,841 
357,742 

2,196,864 

107,569 
79,887 

139,302 
3,019,643 

2,748,203 
1,724,580 

22,007, ll1 
1,089,875 
4,156,200 
1,254,799 

7,997,793 
4,068,771 

291,200 

Year Ended 
Income 31.03.2022 

1,115,694 Tution Fee 
684,343 Interest on FDRS 

996,060 Other Income 

127,146 
1,329,356 
7,889,432 
3,549,762 
1,505,1 08 
2,007,3 18 

13,524,691 
2,765,754 
7,777,677 
1,451,310 
6,123,207 

275,340 
2,21 5,471 

63,900 
624,655 

2,717,781 
2,663,551 
1,725,950 

30,328,181 
628,843 

3,779,700 
560,150 

5,151,322 
7,220,973 

1,057,000 

Consultancy fees 

Year Ended 

31.03.2023 

325,757,750 
505,292 

2,668,779 
5,1 14,267 
631,888 

Year Ended 

31.03.2022 

302,667,100 
308,447 

3,658,1 18 
20,340,857 

423,500 

115,000 Grants 



Shri Vishnu Engineering coIlege for Women 

Postage & Telegroms 
Printing & Stotionery 
Rotes ond Taxes, Professiona! Tax 
Provident Fund (EPF+FPF) 
Salaries & Wages 
Seminor & Workshops 
Sports 8& Games 
Staff Welfare 
Students Welfare Expenses 
Security Expenses 
Remunerations to Guest Faculty 
Repairs and Mointenance 
Accreditation Expenses 
Telephone Charges 
Vehicle Maintenance 
FM & VTV Station Maintenance 
|Contribution to ESI 

Research and Development 
Depreciation 
WTD Maintenance 

Contribution to Research 

Expenses on Grants 
Concession Fee 

Faculty Incentives 
Covid 2019 Expenses 
Gratuity Expenses 
Excess Income over Expenditure 
Total 

Extract from the Books of Accounts 

for CSPK and ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

Firm Regn No.l6993S 

C.Suresh Kumar 

Partner 
MNo.218505 

25th Augu:1 2023 

H/derubud 

13,562 

2,040,162 
561,192 

5,846,908 
176,72 1,205 

5,895,1 28 
1,805,146 
1,907,570 
1,473,826 

16,626,663 
1,128,735 

156,900 
1,081,180 

38,486 
1,672,866 

259,355 
202,936 

5,290,307 
28,269,609 

385,927 
3,303,000 
5,114,267 

3,397,150 
2,066,310 

11,080,439 

(44,987,759)| 
334,677,976 

10,614 

2,029,030 
534,468 

5,690,488 
155,601,751 

4,914,639 
2,134,795 
2,756,0 15 

1,853,760 
13,722,242 
1,202,798 

144,201 

97,901 
2,475,611 

330,71 1 
298,957 

4,262,596 
22,868,423 

703,992 
10,090,000 
20,340,857 
3,704,200 

67,750 
291,062 

5,703,709 
(44,407, 223) 
327,398,0 22 334,677,976 

for and on behalf of 

Principal 

327,398,022 

ENGG 

DNHE coLLEG YISHNUPUR EMINAVARAY 



Shri Vishnu Engineering Colleg for Women 
Balance Sheet As at 31st March 2022 

Corpus Fund 
Opening Balance 
|Add: Additions during the year 

Revenue Surplus 
Opening Balance 
Add: Excess Income over Expenses 

Secured Loans 

Liabilities 

Term Lo ans 
Overdraft 

|Vehicle Loans 

|Unsecured Loans 
Loans 

Repoyable Deposits - Long Term 

Current Liabilities 

Sundry Creditors 
Other Liabiltieis 

Book Overdraft 

Extract from the Books of Accounts 

for CSPK and ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Regn No.l6993S 

C.Suresh Kumar 

Partner 

MNo.218505 

261h -o'er ber 2022 
FyoerelLuc 

As at 

31.03.2022 

10,000 

10,000 

(963,187) 
(44,407,223) 

84,866,601 
19,546,781 

210,143,246 

73,807,682 

20,438,429 
36,081,931 

1,833,951 
401,358,21 1 

As at 

31.03.2021 

10,000 Gross Block 
Less: Depreciation 

10,000Net Block 

(15,539,061)| Current Assefs 
14,575,874 

72,366,351 
19,906,940 

26,828 

198,052,568 

Fixed Assets 

8,586,81 6 
26,669,1 34 

814,829 
407,657,363 

Fixed Deposits 

Assets 

Fee Receivables 

TDS Receivables 

Prepaid Expenses 
Other Debtors 

Loans & Advances 

82,187,084 Cash & Bank Balances 

Advance for Capital Equipment 
Loans and Advances 

As at 

31.03.2022 

Principal 

955,197 
156,978,695 

545,771,989 528,879,102 
(321,631,652)| (298,763,229) 

40,724 

3,488,200 

852,975 

890,189 

14,011,893 

As at 

31.03.2021 

147,674 

153,866,623 

Amt n Rs. 

SHNUPUR 

209,319 

40,724 

3,513,700 

4,757,1 06 

for and on behalf of cOLLECE 
WA2AY 

14,116,155 

890,189 

401,358,211 407,657,363 

WOP 

224,140,337 230,1 1 5,873 



SHRI VISHNU ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
Income and Expenditure Statement for the year ended 31st March 2022 

Expenditure 

Advertisement 
Affiliation Fee 
AICTE & JNTU, NAAC Inspection Exper 
Audit Fee 

Bonk Charges 
Books & Periodicals 

Building Maintenance 
Equipment Maintenance 
Staff travelling Expenses 

Computer Maintenance 
Electricity Charges 
Electrical Maintenance 
Examination Expenses 
|Studnets Annual Day, Induction day et 
| Faculty Development Programme 

General Expenses 
Generator Maintenance 

Guest House Maintenance 

Student Merit Prizes, donations 
Horticulture Expenses 
House Keeping Charges 
|Internet & Website Expenses 
Interest on Loans 

Students Insurance and Mediclaim 

JNTU COmmon Service Expenses 
Membership fee 

|Lab Maintenance 
|Students Placement and Training 
Profess ional Charges 
Postage & Telegroms 
Printing 2 Stationery 
Rates und Tuxes, Professiongl Tax 
Providert Furd (EPF +FPF) 

Year Ended 
31.03.2022 

1,115,694 
684,343 

996,060 
115,000 
127,146 

1,329,356 
7,889,432 
3,549,762 
1,505,1 08 
2,007,3 18 

13,524,691 
2,765,754 
7,777,677 
1,451,310 
6,123,207 

275,340 
2,215,471 

63,900 
624,655 

2,717,781 
2,663,551 
1,725,950 

30,328, 181 
628,843 

3,779,700 
560,1 50 

5,151,322 
7,220,973 
1,057,000 

10,614 
2,029,030 

534,468 

5,690,488 

Year Ended 

31.03.2021 
29,380 Tution Fee 

919,675 Interest on FDRs 

115,000 
72,501 

877,648 
1,384,804 

2,032,741 
104,024 
156,438 

7,212,133 
1,701,185 
3,663,187 

639,87 1 
3,989,455 

240,739 
648,823 

14,940 
220,500 

1,687,855 
1,763,639 

1,128,279 
25,208,521 

1,1 20,654 
1,412,175 

537,936 
1,918,665 
4,917,190 

743,63 1 
9,947 

921,90ó 
575,199 

5,594,462 

Income 

Consultancy fees 

Year Ended 

31.03.2022 

302,667, 1 00 
308,447 

3,658,1 18 
20,340,857 

423,500 

Amt n Rs 

Year Ended 

31.03.2021 

290,941,131 
69,440 

994,005 
7,500,555 
1,934,000 

83,803 Other Income 
Grants 
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